Advent School

2025 - 2026 School Year

<u>Priority Enrollment</u> for current students: January 8th—January 24th

Open Enrollment for returning students will begin on January 8th.

Open Enrollment for new students begins: February 1st.

Rolling admissions until class capacity is reached.

Application and Enrollment Fees

\$155 Application Fee (includes evaluation and placement testing)

\$350 Enrollment Fee (until February 28th)

\$550 Enrollment Fee (starting March 1st)

Enrollment Fee includes textbooks, consumables, a yearbook, and a Spirit shirt

Other Student Fees

- \$150 Technology Fee per student
- \$350 Chromebook fee for all 6th graders and new middle school students
- \$325 Security Fee per family

Yearly Tuition

\$12,500 Grades K-8

After Care (available from 3-5:30PM)

\$285/mo. Full-time monthly rate / \$100 one time Activity Fee \$25/day Part-time daily rate

TBD Holiday Camp Days

Tuition Payment Options

- 10 Monthly Payments (Due July Dec and Feb May)
- Two Five-Month Payments (Due July 1st and Dec 1st
- One Payment in Full (Due July 1st) with a 3% discount applied

Tuition Assistance

Advent School is a ministry and we will make every effort to assist families who prioritize a Christian education for their children by providing needs based financial aid for tuition. There are several ways we can help:

• State Scholarships: FL Tax Credit, Family Empowerment - Educational Opportunities, and Family Empowerment - Unique Abilities

Active duty military and law enforcement personnel automatically qualify *Apply through www.StepUpforStudents.org*

Advent's Family Assistance Plan

Apply at www.adventschoolboca.org/family-assistance-plan - starting Feb 1st